

American Gold Star Mothers, Inc.

National Headquarters 2128 Leroy Place, NW Washington, DC 20008 202-265-0991 Organized 4 June 1928 Incorporated 5 January 1929 Chartered by Congress 12 June 1984 Founded by Grace Darling Seibold

Dear Friends of American Gold Star Mothers, Inc.:

American Gold Star Mothers, Inc., is a 94-year-old Congressionally Chartered 501(c)(3) Veterans Service Organization comprised of Mothers whose child has died while in military service. Each year, our Members volunteer thousands of hours to support Veterans, current Military Service Members and their Families. Our 85th National Convention will be held in West Palm Beach June 23-26, 2022. I am asking for your assistance as a sponsor as we welcome these Gold Star Mothers to the Sunshine State.

While all donations are appreciated, specific sponsorship levels include:

<u>Supernova (A Luminous Stellar Explosion) \$1000 or more</u> - includes your logo on signage throughout the Convention, full-page advertisement in our Convention Journal, and recognition on Sponsor listings

<u>Polaris (The North Star) \$500-\$999</u> - includes full-page advertisement in our Convention Journal and recognition on Sponsor listings

<u>Sirius (The Brightest Star in the Night Sky) \$200-\$499</u> - includes half-page advertisement in our Convention Journal and recognition on Sponsor listings

Vega (The Swooping Eagle Star) up to \$199 - includes recognition on Sponsor listings

Sponsor donations will be used for:

- Our Convention service project, assembling backpacks of Veterans Basics, (socks, toiletries, first aid kits, flashlights, sunglasses, bug spray, etc.) will be provided to Veterans in need. If you would like to donate specific items for the Veteran backpacks, please contact our National Service Officer, Lee-Ann Forsythe, at nso@americangoldstarmothers.org.
- Sponsorship of Gold Star Mothers who may need financial assistance to attend the 2022 National Convention. These funds will help pay for air, hotel, and transportation costs.
- Planning and implementation of the business of Convention.

Additionally, the Vietnam Memorial Traveling Wall will be present at the 2022 National Convention and will be open to the public. We will host additional exhibits to honor Veterans and educate the public about the cost of freedom.

I look forward to including your organization in the success of the 2022 American Gold Star Mothers Convention in West Palm Beach. The spirit of our Fallen will always been honored in knowing that "Freedom is never free."

Sincerely,

To donate online: www.americangoldstarmothers.org EIN# 52-6045308

Jo Ann Maitland National President 772-215-1330

Website: www.americangoldstarmothers.org